Daily Scheduled Inspection

Thursday, 21 July, 2016

Permit
No

101064

101160

101584

102322

102326

104057

104157

104231

104317

104368

104425

104430

104445

104475

104489

Inspection
Type
Final Inspection
Final Inspection

Final Inspection

Foundation Inspection

Foundation Inspection

Final Inspection
Final Inspection
Final Inspection
Insulation Inspection
Final Inspection
Final Inspection
Final Inspection
Final Inspection
Final Inspection

Footing Inspection

Application
Type

Swimming Pool

Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application

Building Permit
Application

Building Permit
Application

Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application

Address

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE

A/P Location

107 INTERNATIONAL Home 2 Suites Pool

DR
5037 DONOVAN ST

6001 CAPTAIN

FREEMAN PKWY
225 CUMMINS ST

231 CUMMINS ST

790 FONTWELL LN

204 SAGEFIELD ST

1719 BISCAYNE DR

803 FONTWELL LN

5019 LAUGHING

BROOK LN

1457 CASNER LN

90 ADDISON AVE

88 ADDISON AVE

300 EDDY LN

7101 BERRY FARMS
XING

WESTHAVEN LOT 1622
Berry Farms Lot 70

223 CUMMINS ST APT A
SUBDIVISION CUMMINS
SECTION 6059 LOT A/B

223 CUMMINS ST APT B
SUBDIVISION CUMMINS
SECTION 6095 LOT B

HIGHLANDS OF LADD
PARK LOT 1001, NEW

Ladd Park Lot 486

AMELIA PARK LOT 40;
NEW SF

HIGHLANDS OF LADD
PARK LOT 904, NEW

5019 Laughing Brook Ln,
Water's Edge Lot 32

AMELIA PARK LOT 99
SECTION 3

WESTHAVEN LOT 1655;
NEW

WESTHAVEN LOT 1656;
NEW

Assigned To

Ernest Haman
Derek Beard
JOHN PRICE

Randall A. Tosh

Randall A. Tosh

Patrick T. Virrill
Patrick T. Virrill
JOHN PRICE
Patrick T. Virrill
Roger M. Layman
JOHN PRICE
Derek Beard

Derek Beard

BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE Ernest Haman

RENOVATION OF BLDGS

7101 Berry Farms Xing, Sect. JOHN PRICE

4 Lot #199

Scheduled

Date

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016



Daily Scheduled Inspection

Thursday, 21 July, 2016

105111

105293

105299

105303

105307

105343

105599

105599

105603

105603

105607

105607

105611

105611

105615

105615

105872

106200

Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection
Wall Inspection
Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection
Wall Inspection
Frame Inspection
Wall Inspection
Wall Inspection
Frame Inspection
Wall Inspection
Frame Inspection

Frame Inspection

Frame Inspection

Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application

Building Permit
Application

417 BOYD MILL AVE
2068 MAINSTREAM

DR

2062 MAINSTREAM
DR

2056 MAINSTREAM
DR

2050 MAINSTREAM
DR

5039 ROCKPORT

AVE

5072 DONOVAN ST

5072 DONOVAN ST

5078 DONOVAN ST

5078 DONOVAN ST

5084 DONOVAN ST

5084 DONOVAN ST

5090 DONOVAN ST

5090 DONOVAN ST

5096 DONOVAN ST

5096 DONOVAN ST

1802
CHAMPIONSHIP BLVD

3013 ARDROSSAN
DR

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN
TENNESSEE
BOYD MILL AVE
WATER'S EDGE LOT 228

SECTION #1

WATER'S EDGE LOT 229
SECTION #1

WATER'S EDGE LOT 230
SECTION #1

WATER'S EDGE LOT 231
SECTION #1

5039 Rockport Ave., Stream
Valley Lot #273
WESTHAVEN LOT 1584
WESTHAVEN LOT 1584
WESTHAVEN LOT 1585
WESTHAVEN LOT 1585
WESTHAVEN LOT 1586
WESTHAVEN LOT 1586
WESTHAVEN LOT 1587
WESTHAVEN LOT 1587
WESTHAVEN LOT 1588

WESTHAVEN LOT 1588

WESTHAVEN, LOT 1708

Randall A. Tosh
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Derek Beard
Derek Beard
Derek Beard
Derek Beard
Derek Beard
Derek Beard
Derek Beard
Derek Beard
Derek Beard
Derek Beard

Derek Beard

ECHELON AT LOCKWOOD Roger M. Layman

GLEN SECTION 1 LOT 71

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016



Daily Scheduled Inspection

Thursday, 21 July, 2016

106206

106334

107403

107962

107971

108012

108333

108437

108593

108714

109407

109769

109800

109808

95215

95559

95606

Frame Inspection

Footing Inspection

Frame Inspection
Final Inspection

Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection
Slab Inspection

Frame Inspection

Frame Inspection

Footing Inspection

Footing Inspection

Final Inspection
Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection

Frame Inspection

Frame Inspection

Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application

Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application

Building Permit
Application

5055 LAUGHING
BROOK LN

608 BURGHLEY LN

5061 LAUGHING
BROOK LN

405 DUKE DR STE
260

1718 BISCAYNE DR
214 POYDRAS ST
714 SHELLEY LN
718 FONTWELL LN
6038 MAYSBROOK

LN

2000 MERIDIAN
BLVD STE 120

517 CHURCH ST

1938

CHAMPIONSHIP BLVD

209 LARKTON PL

226 GLOUCESTER
ST

870 OAK MEADOW
DR

1001 ISLEWORTH
DR

3000 ISLEWORTH
DR

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE

WATER'S EDGE LOT 26;
NEW

608 Burghley Lane - Deck
Refacing

WATERS EDGE LOT 25,
NEW

Dr. AXE
Amelia Park Lot 37
CAROLINA CLOSE LOT 10

WESTHAVEN LOT 1680;
NEW

Ladd Park Lot 1012
ECHELON LOT 18; NEW
Grabbagreen - Ste 120

517 Church Street Office -
Renovation

WESTHAVEN LOT 1694

JACKSON LAKE DECK
ADDITION

YORK TOWN SUBDIVISION
SOMERBY OF FRANKLIN

Through the Green -
Greenhaven - Bldg M -
Clubhouse and Leasing
Office

Through the Green -
Greenhaven - Bldg B

Roger M. Layman
Randall A. Tosh
Roger M. Layman
Ernest Haman
JOHN PRICE
Roger M. Layman
Derek Beard
Patrick T. Virrill
Roger M. Layman
Ernest Haman
Randall A. Tosh

Derek Beard

Barrett Petty
Randall A. Tosh
Randall A. Tosh

Randall A. Tosh

Randall A. Tosh

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016



Daily Scheduled Inspection

Thursday, 21 July, 2016

95661

96832

99202

E101456

E101991

E104652
E104828

E105037

E105222

E105491
E105548

E105863

E105934
E105980
E105985
E105988
E105989

E107863

E107895
E108215

Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection
Final Inspection
Final

Service Release

Final

Rough In
Service Release
Service Release

Service Release

Rough In
Service Release

Service Release
Rough In

Service Release
Service Release

Service Release
Service Release

Service Release

Above Ceiling

Building Permit
Application

Building Permit
Application

Building Permit
Application
Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical
Electrical
Electrical

Electrical

Electrical
Electrical

Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical

Electrical
Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

4000 ISLEWORTH

DR

302 INNOVATION DR

202 EVERBRIGHT

AVE

107 INTERNATIONAL

DR

313 CIRCUIT RD

1020 RYECROFT LN
110 EVERBRIGHT

AVE

2001 ECHELON DR

2008 CANYON ECHO

DR

332 CIRCUIT RD

543 VINTAGE
GREEN LN

506 ALFRED LADD

RD

1452 CASNER LN
754 FONTWELL LN
1013 BEAMON DR
1036 BEAMON DR
431 MEALER ST

4001 BLOSSOM

TRAIL LN
1107 PARK ST

2179 EDWARD CURD

LN

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE

Through the Green -
Greenhaven - Bldg A

302 Innovation Drive
202 Everbright Ave.
107 International Dr

LADD PARK .. LOT 30 ..
NEW

LADD PARK LOT 677; NEW

Williamson County
Performing Arts Center

ECHELON CLUBHOUSE
OPEN SPACE 4

Stream Valley Lot 201

ladd park lot 43

SHADOW GREEN LOT 3;
NEW

LADD PARK LOT 452

AMELIA PARK LOT 113
LADD PARK LOT 1007
LADD PARK LOT 514
LADD PARK LOT 588

HURSTBOURNE PARK
LOT 104

Blossom Park Lot 8

1107 PARK ST NEW

DEANGELIS DIAMOND
HEALTHCARE GROUP
OFFICE

Randall A. Tosh
Randall A. Tosh
Barrett Petty

Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland

Maurice Holland

Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland

Maurice Holland

Scott Harris
Maurice Holland

David M. Wright
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland

David M. Wright
Scott Harris

Scott Harris

David M. Wright

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016
07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016
07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016
07/21/2016
07/21/2016
07/21/2016
07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016
07/21/2016



Daily Scheduled Inspection

Thursday, 21 July, 2016

E108328

E108417

E108501

E108509

E108570

E108657

E109295

E109648
E109660

E109712

E109825

E109961

E109961

E109997
E110119

E110123

Rough In

Above Ceiling

Slab

Slab

Service Release
Rough In

Above Ceiling

Service Release

Temp

Service Release
Final

Low Voltage
Rough In

Rough In
Rough In

Temp

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

720 SHELLEY LN

206 BEDFORD WAY

534 VINTAGE
GREEN LN

538 VINTAGE
GREEN LN

120 BERTRAND DR

325 SEABOARD LN

STE 150
1113

MURFREESBORO RD

STE 319
4215 LONG LN

4057 RURAL PLAINS

CIR

1556 W MCEWEN DR

STE 122

1501 NEW HWY 96

720 SHELLEY LN

720 SHELLEY LN

1105 GRAY FOX LN

2555 MERIDIAN
BLVD STE 180

310 LIONHEART

WAY

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE

WESTHAVEN LOT 1679;
NEW

VANDERBILT BONE &
JOINT MRI, RENO, ADD
400A, 480V, 3 PHASE
SERVICE FOR NEW MRI
ROOM

SHADOW GREEN
TOWNHOMES LOT 62,
NEW

SHADOW GREEN
TOWNHOMES LOT 64,
NEW

120 Bertrand Dr., Ladd Park
Lot #93

325 Seaboard Ln, Ste #150

MERCY COMM. HEALTH;
STE 319 WILLIAMSON SQ

4215 LONG LANE
Lee Company Office Building
- TEMP

C2 EDUCATION; STE 122;
BUILD-OUT

1501 New Highway 96 West,
Mapco Express #3428

WESTHAVEN LOT 1679;
NEW

WESTHAVEN LOT 1679;
NEW

POOL
SOUTHERN SPRINGS

CAPITAL GRP
RENOVATION

AVALON LOT 127, NEW

e

2 0 0 R

Scott Harris

David M. Wright

Scott Harris

Scott Harris

Maurice Holland
David M. Wright

David M. Wright

Maurice Holland

Maurice Holland
David M. Wright
Scott Harris
Scott Harris
Scott Harris

David M. Wright
David M. Wright

David M. Wright

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016
07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016
07/21/2016

07/21/2016



e

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN o oo o CX)

TENNESSEE

Daily Scheduled Inspection

Thursday, 21 July, 2016

E110141 Rough In Electrical 2000 MERIDIAN GRABBA GREEN David M. Wright 07/21/2016
BLVD STE 120
E111200 Temp Electrical 8013 BROOKPARK STREAM VALLEY LOT 229 Maurice Holland 07/21/2016
AVE
M102775 Gas Line Mechanical 711 711 Murfreesboro Road JOHN PRICE 07/21/2016
MURFREESBORO RD
M102775 Rough In Mechanical 711 711 Murfreesboro Road JOHN PRICE 07/21/2016
MURFREESBORO RD
M104057 Final Mechanical 790 FONTWELL LN  HIGHLANDS OF LADD Patrick T. Virrill 07/21/2016
PARK LOT 1001, NEW
M104157 Final Mechanical 204 SAGEFIELD ST Ladd Park Lot 486 Patrick T. Virrill 07/21/2016
M104226 Gas Line Mechanical 784 FONTWELL LN HIGHLANDS OF LADD Patrick T. Virrill 07/21/2016
PARK LOT 1002, NEW
M104231 Final Mechanical 1719 BISCAYNE DR AMELIA PARK LOT 40; JOHN PRICE 07/21/2016
NEW SF
M104247 Final Mechanical 6001 CAPTAIN BERRY FARMS LOT 70, JOHN PRICE 07/21/2016
FREEMAN PKWY FIREPLACE
M104368 Final Mechanical 5019 LAUGHING 5019 Laughing Brook Ln, Roger M. Layman 07/21/2016
BROOK LN Water's Edge Lot 32
M104425 Final Mechanical 1457 CASNER LN AMELIA PARK LOT 99 JOHN PRICE 07/21/2016
SECTION 3
M104508 Rough In Mechanical 508 ROCHESTER CL 508 Rochester Close, Derek Beard 07/21/2016
Westhaven Lot #1261
M104638 Gas Line Mechanical 211 SAGEFIELD ST Ladd Park Lot 496 Patrick T. Virrill 07/21/2016
M105172 Rough In Mechanical 421 MELBA CIR DALLAS DOWNS KENDALL JOHN PRICE 07/21/2016
HALL LOT 21, NEW
M105989 Fireplace Mechanical 431 MEALER ST HURSTBOURNE PARK JOHN PRICE 07/21/2016
LOT 104
M106250 Rough In Mechanical 1607 SAND DOLLAR Amelia Park Lot 97 JOHN PRICE 07/21/2016
CT
M108012 Rough In Mechanical 214 POYDRAS ST CAROLINA CLOSE LOT 10 Roger M. Layman 07/21/2016
M108060 Rough In Mechanical 411 GAMBREL CT 411 GAMBREL CT Barrett Petty 07/21/2016
M108313 Gas Line Mechanical 1024 BEAMON DR 1024 Beamon Dr., Ladd Park Patrick T. Virrill 07/21/2016

Lot #590



Daily Scheduled Inspection

Thursday, 21 July, 2016

M108326

M108328

M108703

M109653

M109882
M109945

P101225

P101584

P102322

P102322

P102326

P104057

P104135

P104139

P104139

P104157

P104185

Gas Line
Rough In
Final

Rough In

Final

Fireplace
Rough In
Final

Plumbing Water Line

Plumbing Sewer Line

Plumbing Sewer Line

Final

Rough In

Plumbing Water Line
Plumbing Sewer Line
Final

Plumbing Water Line

Mechanical
Mechanical
Mechanical
Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

760 FONTWELL LN

720 SHELLEY LN

1550 W MCEWEN DR
STE 500

5055 LAUGHING
BROOK LN

1501 NEW HWY 96

508 ROCHESTER CL

870 OAK MEADOW
DR

6001 CAPTAIN
FREEMAN PKWY

225 CUMMINS ST

225 CUMMINS ST

231 CUMMINS ST

790 FONTWELL LN

347 RIVER BLUFF
DR

330 RIVER BLUFF
DR

330 RIVER BLUFF
DR

204 SAGEFIELD ST

318 RIVER BLUFF
DR

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE

760 Fontwell Ln, Ladd Park
Lot #1006

WESTHAVEN LOT 1679;
NEW

FRESENIUS 5TH FLOOR
RENO, DUCTWORK ONLY

WATERS EDGE LOT 26

NEW MAPCO

WESTHAVEN LOT 1261, 2
FIREPLACES

SOMERBY OF FRANKLIN,
WEST SECTION 3

Berry Farms Lot 70

223 CUMMINS ST APT A
SUBDIVISION CUMMINS
SECTION 6059 LOT A/B

223 CUMMINS ST APT A
SUBDIVISION CUMMINS
SECTION 6059 LOT A/B

223 CUMMINS ST APT B
SUBDIVISION CUMMINS
SECTION 6095 LOT B

HIGHLANDS OF LADD
PARK LOT 1001, NEW

RIVERBLUFF SEC 1 LOT 2,
NEW

RIVERBLUFF SEC 1 LOT
76, NEW

RIVERBLUFF SEC 1 LOT
76, NEW

Ladd Park Lot 486, addition
of fixtures

RIVERBLUFF LOT 78, NEW

e

2 0 0 R

Patrick T. Virrill
Derek Beard
Ernest Haman
Roger M. Layman

Ernest Haman

Derek Beard
Barrett Petty
JOHN PRICE

Barrett Petty

Barrett Petty

Barrett Petty

Patrick T. Virrill
JOHN PRICE
JOHN PRICE
JOHN PRICE
Patrick T. Virrill

JOHN PRICE

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016
07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016



e

Daily Scheduled Inspection HISTORIC

FRANKLIN o oo o CX

Thursday, 21 July, 2016 TENNESSEE
P104185 Plumbing Sewer Line Plumbing Permit 318 RIVER BLUFF RIVERBLUFF LOT 78, NEW JOHN PRICE 07/21/2016
DR
P104189 Rough In Plumbing Permit 342 RIVER BLUFF SUBDIVISION RIVER JOHN PRICE 07/21/2016
DR BLUFF SECTION 1 LOT 74
P104231 Final Plumbing Permit 1719 BISCAYNE DR AMELIA PARK LOT 40; JOHN PRICE 07/21/2016
NEW SF
P104368 Final Plumbing Permit 5019 LAUGHING 5019 Laughing Brook Ln, Roger M. Layman 07/21/2016
BROOK LN Water's Edge Lot 32
P104425 Final Plumbing Permit 1457 CASNER LN AMELIA PARK LOT 99 JOHN PRICE 07/21/2016
P105326 Rough In Plumbing Permit 229 SNOWDEN ST Ladd Park Lot 642 Patrick T. Virrill 07/21/2016
P105540 Rough In Plumbing Permit 539 VINTAGE SHADOW GREEN LOT 72; Barrett Petty 07/21/2016
GREEN LN NEW
P105544 Rough In Plumbing Permit 541 VINTAGE SHADOW GREEN LOT 71; Barrett Petty 07/21/2016
GREEN LN NEW
P105567 Plumbing Water Line  Plumbing Permit 308 CIRCUIT RD LADD PARK SECTION 17 Patrick T. Virrill 07/21/2016
REV 1 LOT 47
P105567 Plumbing Sewer Line Plumbing Permit 308 CIRCUIT RD LADD PARK SECTION 17 Patrick T. Virrill 07/21/2016
REV 1 LOT 47
P105939 Rough In Plumbing Permit 250 3RD AVE 250 3rd Ave South - Addition Barrett Petty 07/21/2016
P107902 Rough In Plumbing Permit 707 SHELLEY LN WESTHAVEN LOT 1658, Derek Beard 07/21/2016
NEW
P108012 Rough In Plumbing Permit 214 POYDRAS ST CAROLINA CLOSE LOT 10 Roger M. Layman 07/21/2016
P108464 Rough In Plumbing Permit 948 HORNSBY DR HIGHLANDS OF LADD Patrick T. Virrill 07/21/2016
PARK LOT 1197, NEW
P109039 Final Plumbing Permit 131 3RD AVE 131 3rd Ave North - 2ND Barrett Petty 07/21/2016
FLOOR - Digitas - Tenant
Build Out
P109314 Final Plumbing Permit 1010 FARM BUREAU RENO Ernest Haman 07/21/2016
MURFREESBORO RD
STE 126
P109461 Plumbing Above Plumbing Permit 1113 WILLIAMSON SQUARE .. Ernest Haman 07/21/2016
Ceiling MURFREESBORO RD MERCY COMMUNITY
STE 319 HEALTHCARE
P109576 Rough In Plumbing Permit 109 DEL RIO PIKE COOL SPRINGS INTERNAL Derek Beard 07/21/2016

MED



e

Daily Scheduled Inspection HISTORIC

FRANKLIN o oo o CX

Thursday, 21 July, 2016 TENNESSEE

P109881 Final Plumbing Permit 1501 NEW HWY 96 NEW MAPCO Ernest Haman

P110129 Plumbing Sewer Line Plumbing Permit 117 DANIELS DR 117 DANIELS DR INSTALL Barrett Petty
SEWER LINE

P93899 Rough In Plumbing Permit 242 REDDICK ST 242 Reddick St., Reddick Barrett Petty
Phase Il - Building 11

P93903 Rough In Plumbing Permit 248 REDDICK ST 248 Reddick St., Reddick Barrett Petty
Phase Il - Building 11

P93915 Rough In Plumbing Permit 230 REDDICK ST 230 Reddick St., Reddick Barrett Petty
Phase Il - Building 13

P93920 Rough In Plumbing Permit 236 REDDICK ST 236 Reddick St., Reddick Barrett Petty
Phase Il - Building 13

P94296 Rough In Plumbing Permit 308 BATTLEMENT ST 308 Battlement St., Reddick Barrett Petty
Phase Il - Building 3

P99202 Final Plumbing Permit 202 EVERBRIGHT 202 Everbright Ave. Barrett Petty

AVE

07/21/2016
07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016



